Small Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
INED U vF =~y FRURTREGI v

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.



K=Yhsoy0BH

INTRODUCTION

B-D/—v A& asit, 19964F 10 H8EHDO W200 2 ) - X
DIV ERROBEFETRELTOVET,

W 245 EITIZER AN U, EEBRONEN, 4
HAVS—=w Y Z MZE->TVET,
Fi  BEOBRCHEINTHEESR, -V IR D
REF. NO.(BB&ES)ERLTVET,

WYy — D3 — kK H— 23— RHIEIX (46~50 H )
ZhooEiE, BEOHERICOSBHINTHBIPRT,
B — 28—y KT 46~47T HIT , BT IHBERIS 48~50 EIT—4E
LTEEBRLTHET,

B5IELBICRBRESA v Fy 7 220 L, BEESIET
T, 2O, R BB 2 HEE T,

WA AN 72K & &R, HTPRESLTEIERLT
T,
BE,ION—y Ay OREBBEHIRBICLD , FEL
KEBEINBZIELNHNETOT, oL LHITTHELES

Vo

iB#i#etE (Models inserted)

W264 Series

Il This parts catalog covers the W200 series machine
manufactured October, 1996.

M On pages 2~45, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

I Gauge parts list / gauge parts construction charts .
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 46~47 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance, and pages 48~50 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the
combinations of the parts.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 51 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

Il Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
notice.

w264-01CB,CC

W264-03FB,FC

W264-08AB,AC




B X 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

—

T bRy RBERE e 2~3
F X B (1)~(2) cvverevereremmrsssnnessineiniinnniininininnnn, 4~7
TFRIBE R e oeerr e 8~9
BB e 10~11
SHEE , GFSIHBHE oo 12~13
Jlm 28— BREG e 14~15
B D BERG (1)~(B)rerrereerrrmrmrrmmninnin, 16~21
JH 2 R 22~23
BEDIRDBBEE oo 24~25
SR TR - eeeerrrerr 26~27
GER o 5 D SRBHG o veeeree e 28~29
TFRIB D BEES oo 30~31
FATHEREE (1)~(B)rerererrrereersemsnnnsneeiiiniiin, 32~35
HR ZE B everrrrreerererrmnnmmmiiiiiiie. 36~37
PRI IR B G -eeeereeessesesresintn e 38~39
FRIT A wevvereessrerosssiiinsi st 40~41
A B B erereerereerermmsrrnnniii 42~43
BEHHEE (-03,-08 ] «oerreeccrnscerininiiiii.. 44~45
B D ) B e e 46~47
B 00—y TBFNRBERIE - ovveeerereeennrmminessniensnnninnne 48~50
HBERBE A U F W J R eereensnsrn, 51~52

MACHINE BED FRAME -++vtreereeessssannaeessssssssunncesaassas 2.3
COVER (I1)~(2) +++++sesesessssersssssanssssnssansssnsssinsssssinsnssnns 4~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM -::eeeeeeennnnannnnnnnnens 8~9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ++eeeeeeseesessuraneeessssssinnnnns 10~11
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ---::++-: 12~13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM +++eeeeeveensessnnnnnnnsnnnnnes 14~15
FEED MECHANISM (1)~(3) ++tveeseereseessetesssnnssiiniens 16~21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ++eveeeerererrrnrnnnnnananaanes 2223
SPREADER MECHANISM-++eeeeeerseessssssarersassssssraeeeees 24-25
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM +++eeerseerntninnannanens 26~27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING «-«««+xxx: 28~29
LOOPER THREAD HANDING ++++eessereeeeesssacrrnvnneeenss 30~31
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)~(3):::seeeeeseeeensersecees 32~35
HR DEVICE ++erteeeresssssssssresersurrssrssssssssnsarnsnsunessanaass 36~37
INSTALLATION PARTS ++eveseerererrnnnnerannreeeaenacaceneenes 38~39
THREAD STAND-+++++tcereersesssesrsscseseersrnrnnsnssansseessees 40~41
ACCESSORIES ++++eeeetstesetssssssssssransansassssssasssssssasasas 4243
SPECIFIC PARTS [ -03,-08 ) +eeeesessvrssuresnssuesiannans 44~45
GAUGE PARTS LIST:ceeeceeeerersensessssrssssessssssensesessases 46~47
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART :+++++2000000eeee 48~50
PART NUMBER INDEX +++ceeeestssssrsssrsrrreennnnranassanaaes 51~52






7 —ALNy S

REF. PART NO.
NO. BMEmEE
* 1 250395-9P
* 2 250405-PD
3 004500
4 007027
5 206590
6 250117
T 240228
8 240052
9 240227
10 240110
11 210003
12 209084
13 250158-91
14 250020
15 250157
16 007017A
17 240127
*x18  230047A
19 210679
20 250233
21 210679
22 270066A
23 270176
24 210679
25 007018A
26 303448
27 004541
28 004539
*x29 250392
30 9A3067
31  9A3069
32 9A3071
33 9A3072
34 210586
@ = RFEAT]

% R

7 — ANy K
;‘/I} ‘/57’-
ExY,/M5X10
¥ xv, /M5 X8
FANYT -7
B E Y~

[ S

L3

(£

7

’

E 3

VA

b IPANE

3 S
Ex2v/M4X5
G-

B &K

IFEE v

X\

IEE v

8% iR

8% |

ke v

¥ xY,/M4X6
B &

IEx Y /M6 X 8
IEx Y /M5 X6
8% R

=W

v o= W

v - N

Y -V

4 VY -

NAME

MACHINE FRAME
CYLINDER

SCREW

SCREW

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

BED PIN
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
COVER
COVER
SPONGE

SCREW
MARK

SERTAL NUMBER PLATE

PIN
TYPE PLATE

PIN

NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
PIN

SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NAME PLATE
STICKER

STICKER
STICKER
STICKER
OIL SEAL

@ X =Not for sale basically

MACHINE BED COVER

QT.

bt bk e ok et b DN - — DN — D\ = = DN e el — e — — b b et

——— DN\






hN-8E Q)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BmEFH
* 1 250150-PD

2 240226

3 179107-05

4 250019

5 007021A
* 6 250151BTD

7 007021A

8 250153

9 005242

10 240263

11 250257

12007009

13 202875

14 250256

15 210307

16 007066

17 250255

18 0070204

19 - 303448

20 250154

21 250155

22 007052

23 250021

24 007019A

25 250023

26 007052

27 303335

28 250022EUB

29 007075

30 250397-PD
*31 250398
x32 250399

33 007043

34 250013

35 201191

36 240198

37 004554
x38 250400

39 007022

40 250301

41 250300

42 007018

43 250425

44 204585

45 004580

46 250234-TD

47 0070194
O% = FEAT

%z W

7 - b= (E)
’

14 VR

oy v7o

Ex Y,/ M4 X 12
7 - hN- (E)
ExvY,/M4x12
oy vy

¥ x2vY/HI11 X5
B &

TAH—-F

¥ xvY,/M3X5
& &

7345 v b
BRE &
Bfx v, /M4
T35 4y v b

T xv,/M4x10
B &

7 — A AN~ ()
A v b

Ex v

I A

¥ xvY,/M4Xx8
By H -
Ex v

B &

I R
¥ x Y /M5

Bl Ay — (M)
;I AT 7.
HmBWR Hi A Y-
m=v /M4 x8
vtz v,/ M4
m -~ %

EiITE Vv

IEx Y /M3 X 3
Evv
¥xv/M4x14
vt x v

]/ %

YT xY,/M4X686
#HBh Ay~ (HI)
B &

NA XNV
TXEAH N -

Y x v,/ M4Xx8

NAME

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREVW
0 RING
SCREW
WASHER

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)

GASKET

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR COVER
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER

SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

AUXILIARY COVER (FRONT)
WASHER

BOLT

LOOPER THREAD COVER
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

COVER (1)

QT.

DO DO = DO — DD = B st b DN = — D O — DD B\ b —— DN D\ —— B ] e

CO CAD bt et it






H8— B (2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. WS ES

1 250401

2 250402

3 007082

4 007043

5 250411-PD

6 004524

7 007020A

8 250421

9 250403

10 250404

11 007082

12 250421

13 250416

14 250417

15 007061

16 250413-9P
x17  250415-PD
x18 250414

19 250173

20 004527

21 251030-91

22 007019
O = RHRA

=

PR N
PN\ ot
e
IS
X X
0 Qo

HEHSE ®

SRR
2%
>

SHSFHEE
« B>\ %

N AN TR

s < 4

SN B 2
N BJo R N o NEHNE e

GN DEmN

HE
N\
i
>
X
o

7
SN
=
~
X
—
o

NAME

TOP COVER (RIGHT)
GASKET

SCREW

SCREVW

BED COVER

BOLT

SCREW

CUSHION

TOP COVER (LEFT)
GASKET

SCREW

CUSHION
CYLINDER COVER
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
SIDE COVER

CLOTH PLATE

PIN

BOLT

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP)
SCREW

@1 =Not for sale basically

COVER (2

QT.

B\ bt ot et et DN = = D) O — = DN W — DD U1

DD






TEbE
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRESF
1 250572-91
2 250554-92
3 007128
* 4 250573-91
5 210091-92
6 005376
7 252056-92
8 004534
9 250557-91
10 004547
11 250529491
12 004547
13  250545-91
14 004547
15 250530-91
16 004555
17 004547
18 250514
19 007082
20 250565-91
21 004548
22 250561A
23 004541
24 004556
25 240126
26 004500
27 206050B
O% = JRFEAT

IARFYNY p
- SN ANTIN
7.~ o\ X

o &

A~ NN
S« O
X X

o
X g5

" X
(0] U1 00 ~ Ol Ol [6; REN |

v« 2R«
> [e2N o)) \:,03\/03\(,

X X

NOONN D MNANN NN

= =B=

X

#+HFFF BEF+FE FERYH
AN BN LW AN MEANE NN MR N

BEFNF
I GG

NS

X 12.5

(9]

NAME

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW
GEAR

SCREW
MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
TIMING BELT

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

— DN et —_ b = DN — DO = = —— D\

[ )

@% =Not for sale basically



— 10—



L EhbiE
REF. PART NO.
NO. BMmES
1 250526B91
2 007028
3 004592
4 007152
5 007153
6 007268
7 2505604
8 253500-92
9 007021A
10 007015A
11 253501A92
12 004534
13 250524
14 004514
15 250506
16 004555
17 004547
18 250552
19 250529-91
20 004547
21  250547A
22 004547
23 250528-91
24 004555
25 004547
26 250566-TD
27 004541
28 004556
29 204585
30 004501

HHovE EREHES n
M A NN N |

T NN

FREF+ FEEFF SRFIHY
FNNMEN A WM NN JHNw N

W~ N

StBREE S
FED W v

3

A A VAR VAN

AN VAN

AW

o~

P R A e

~

NNNY NNAYN NN\
SEEES SRRV
XXXX%

[ X' N RN

Za ~
mHmﬁ W (o] [e>NerNe)Né} |

==
oo

o] NG

S ZE¢ B Rx
DO O~
X X |y X

G)°3|
X X <

% ONN\F NNNNA~ N\MON\N

X

X X XA X~ oX
G- OI SL

X g

<

DO

X -
—
>

(4]

10— O

— Q0

WV F/Mb X 14

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
BOLT

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

QT.

bt bt b P DD — = DN DN — D\ b = DO D) — = = —— ) DN

[y W T g g VY






S5 - ST HE
REF. PART NO.
NO. W RESE
1 251014-91
2 206061
3 005325
4 251016
5 206053
6 240098
7T 240101
* 8 206063
9 251017
10 0070204
11 007021A
12 251018
13 007021A
14 179040-05
15 206524
16 212186
17 XXXXXX
18 004554
19 000671
20 004554
21 000672
22  XXXXXX

23 005511-HC
24 251533-92

25 004543
26 251534
27 202176
28 210766
29 251535
30 202175
31 207925
32 251537
33 004543
34 240548-92
35 004543
36 251536
37 202175
38 207925
39  XXXXXX
40 004599
41  XXXXXX
42 007031
X = IRFEA ]

@ XXXXXX 34— U=V TY,

3

C5x10

W|HER N

TUNETH
N G EE
\

\

Kb B 1

M4 X 10

e

M4 X 12
hd4 X 12

NN N\

B Buywthw

M
12
M

N WHEIEE X ke N NIEB |

ek
<N\
W oo W

c

C4x6.5

FHESR® RF2FEEF FENHWH

Se 4 e
A A
ANANAN

M4 X 4

YR o
By mE.
A\ 4
=

BEyvE=

~
<

HE FRIDB® RF3EFEJ
SXE MEK BEXE N i H
¢ G~ TBEIF G

\ﬁ/\
AN

A ATEMM 358 W BRBIRIN) T XN

FARTY VT

X 3
GAS # 9S)
X 3

128GAS #10S)

NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

NAME

NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK

PIN

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

GUIDE BLOCK
GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPONGE
OIL WICK RETAINER

OIL WICK
NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

NEEDLE

SCREW

NEEDLE
NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

ROD

OIL WICK
PIN
CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK

FELT
CONNECT
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
OIL WICK

FELT

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the enrrect nart hv the gange narts lists on nages 46~47.

—— ) B b=t DD = = [ s ) O DO DD =t b b bt el e N N

DD = D) =

—






W — -8
REF. PART NO.
NO. M@ EE

1 252036-92

2 004547

3 206172

4 252035

5 252037-91

6 004805

7 240062

8 252039

9 2010744

10 202286

11 005546

12 252044

13 240232

14 004524

15 201252

16 240231

17 252046-92

18 004534

19 252040-92

20 007021

21 252041

22 252042

23 252043

24 004543

25 252045-92

26 007021

27 252041

28 252047

29 252052

30 004522

31 252077

32 004522

33 252048

34 252075-91

35 007145

36  XXXXXX

37 007129

38 240506

@ XXXXXX {34 = 3=Y T

46~47T HDHY — 13— /ﬁwﬁ’*" LTLHEEN,

TEF WovFEH N
e 4
N Mg

B >

N
<3

Vb M4Xx10

SOotEEH

S
&

Eﬂ

HaH<@E

\Wy

/M6x75
/M4x12

A
AN

M4 X 4

SNV e NTH WEBER N T | BB

IR mNE
Ny NG

/M4 X 12

(o

S BB

cte@#FN FUBRH
Mg
4
N K
(o]
X
(o]

B |
>t
% |
N
<
-

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT

WASHER
GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT
GUIDE

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
BOLT
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

LEVER

SCREW

HOLDER

SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER
PIN
SCREW
HOLDER

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW

SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

LOOPER
SCREW
WASHER

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

— et et bt —t bt D\ b b et ek ek ek Pk ok b pd ek Pk pd ok ek ek Pk ok ek b ek b bt et e

—

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46~47.






FEED MECHANISM (1)

[l — O = — - — N 3 OO i — — e~ O — O -t L K I N O3 r=t r=t r—t = — ot — et ot —t — o O — OOy —~ O —t et et vt gt oty — o — O
(=4

o
-
/m
Lal a
= —_ m
[l m [<2]
oo - = <] Lol
=z = m o [~
— o Ne<e 2O Mm
[ wm <A X
- - = (] = - — =
o m o = =~ a ~a wmw
— m e o B o — - L] -< ] E ] xm Zm uv
oz O - o Ll == - = o o <m [Am -
[ @ m — — w [4-] - o (&4 (7] m s w — — [~ - (-2 < TR -y ¢ )
= Bl e - g By (B B el B X ZEEORE M z B ] N m oEm B e el e B = [Nl 2 m B ) B
mEmaaAaw O 5 et () am HZMm MM Ea —EEa—m OO0~ mMmMmm 2 = = KR A= R m (] ONmAQzZ MZmom
“ OEmmMzZ ZAOZZKE Z Qa8 Z daw Z2eaeda 00 CTRZZEZM AARAZE CZDJZ0 el Ce] DDl R E S NSEI— e
« LOOUERMHN HOR—HD =D = HExO =X ROZO0 A O VO—HDODEm EHr—a OO0 —oLXED O—rHm— AL=OMmae —=<OD0
Z OmRmZZE EAEALAY AACOUY AAOKROY LANVNNY Omn—W NVNKEEO NMm=Z) OA0AE NOMOUEKN CONLYY NEOCOIA NBENIKME AFENOW

NS N <

o o o o

6./‘/ [Te} © © 0 - - -0 © = < < -

X == x X X X X X X X x N\ X X X

ok~ <« 0 © © 0 0w <« < m “ < ~ <«

=¢Y¢ = = = SK= = = | == s = E = 20N ] 2 ® =~

ANRR DN N e R N N N N N N N N kAL Na\ % = h T SENED
¥ Yo oo WUED N WE2NN AN NIDNEN I EEN ADNAR D2 Da=2)D N KA B IDNDN BAE2N 1 NI KN

A TR X AN ITE R ITE AN Nl U CBRXXD Rl NN AUE A TENH CENEN N NEAY R BHXES
M oY oo BENEH BENNYH o HrXE o ABIDE XKEHHo HHNRA ADNHE ERIGAN @RENY uS$@ENH KEBKH BHEE

m i 1 | I 1
.E—J - O WO 0~ N LD~ N W VN W -y 0~ O r =~ O3 < r — O — Or~W0OOr— O MO WL I~ O W WMo O MW MO 0~ W0t~ N O
Ng O Moo Mo O i vt r O =~ LA Lol IS B i — N MmA — O Mmoo N NN oOWw W MO~ M~~~y - IOy —ao - COoOr~MNWw N A= NO D I N oo

WO NONAN N WO WO r— MO LN O OO O WO O oO~-OoO~-CO M WOODN L) LD O WO © oMo O WWORD Lo R el o Vel t~~-r— O~ b~ —on -~ =Oo-oO

TDB NIFTITOO O NNy NN~ N N~ N~ N TN~ O NI~ oON—OO - NN NN O O ~ NN~ N Oy = NN NOoOo N e~ [ N N g

xR

NOoO L OO nNoouno NOoOOoOWo WNOoOWoWw OO LWHNHOoOO = O OWnWnWN OO = — SO WNO O TONO W0 LWOoO -~ r— woowmwn W OO
DAA% NOANNN NN NN NNANNNO NONON NNONO AN OONANN NN~ NN OCNONGN NNONSO NANMNMNN NNONN oo

— O D = LD WO~ o O3 O = LD O~
— et o~ N

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46~47.

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

— 17 —

46~4THDY — I8 — Y RTHEL TS,

O XXXXXX {37 — /=Y TY,






FEED MECHANISM (2)

= U H#E D)

[
[ — NN 0O —t O]ttt — Ot 4 = — e O] O O — O\ —t — O\ vt et g md et et O\ e et —d et et ) T4t et — O] =t O] Pt vt nd gl o gt — et OO NN 4.
o €
8
&
=9
e
=]
w
2
=
£
[}
=9
12
B0
=
<
-]
o
(3] m.m
o g2
= $ &
[=) 2 &
- zgt
e SZ 8
23] e 70 o
- SES
. m m,wm
- ~ = = 5 xE
] e = — ) = e~ %8
[ = % = (=) - [%] -< 83X o
] < — [y net < < = = wn e mmm
&) = [-9 [SJ] (5} = O = O o m (7] - <n, -] wXa
— (%] O —m —a ) » o~ = @ e — [L- I = o o m oA = a2 o0
= = St B bt bt M EEREmZ R T BE@Bi B B B B @MMmME I B MEN MM@EE Z ke i <BEZ Z EN@Q@BE QA @Bk
-] - ZmE Zmmae m O e = AR O TmIO MO OQARME —OREZM MMEMZEAE e — @m0 ATm
M ZaZAa) CEaaZ e 2322 ZANEE S D3 CORZE IZEAEO e RZNC Z e AR Ao Ovas
< —O—H-m EOEE— 2EOO0D O €O = @O —mMMOU MO O DDIEMO Al —OOm OUADA O—UALD IO
Z 2ol LONOLAT VNNGUO NOOXKA AOEREND OmM-SNU OWMERLOVM NENXKEE OAANM CONAY NEEON ENONL VNNZEZWN NONNY NEN _
»
—
©
X
< © © o o] [{e} < ~<r [+0]
n
X X X X X X X X 0
N
< © ¥N Ndoa w0 ™ < < 0 w2 b~ =~
5, o "
= SFKRY WSS = =& =F = F=0N = % = N\ == * 1 ]
NN = aN\aan a\\ » \ ~ N £+ N\ = \ $ =6 N % AN DA\ T+ N D X
FOAONDUED OADAAN NN N DE[IR NE NN B2 0N B0 DAk BARE F N HE NN /AN IaH A KRAKIK DN

AATE A NANDIN N AE AN & VBN Eoithaen B dide N BUBHNE KK 16 BxEne NPl DAL BEVBYS <4
M S HprgEN aHAAN AERHKo HENSN HEREN @n#Us @rhRY KB EHUE BEESH ZUBNE RAE RUERE RmKE KR

— o~ N N —~ N
o » (=24 oD o o
- | i 2] I 1 1 -
EH. — MWL — OO = O rr— O O WwWoor~cw O O LN 100 WMo WO M W WWN—HO WO WO~ O3 e~ LD — OO W= DO ©0 00 0

RAR T

HOM I W00 ~NMILN W0 O
— et et et = O]

73

@ XXXXXX 134 — U= vTY,
46~47 HDHY — U NR—YRTHEL T AL,

ox






U (3)
REF. PART NO.
NO. R ESF

1 252608

2 252609-92

3 004531

4 240055

5 007041

6 252610D

7T 240235-92

8 004547

9 252697

10 252698

11 202176

12 202175

13 207925

14 252716

15 004543

16 252713

17 207925

18 202176

19 202175

20 240549-92

21 004543

22 252715

23 252700

24 252703

25 240544

26 204107

27 007143

28 252694-92

29 004500

30 207925

31 202175

32 252714

33 207925

34 202176

35 202175

36 240549-92

37 004543

38 252715

R
3

S
LN =
=2
o

M3 X 6

=

AR AN

M6 X 5

G
NN N \Y

=

i BEE W E N
12BN

4 X 4

4
- N\ T
g =<

=21 RN

v /M4 x4

POBEBEF SIBHFINY FRIIHE YBFFY BEREFENCO

< BB WEEHR W

7"7:

VRr7 Yy vy

M4 X 5.5
M5 X 10

H oS3 v

N AN

/'
/4
v/
b

SEHNNTH NHSHR
-\
=

BFE K WE
7= "Ry =~

Y /M4 X 4

B
&
|

NAME

ROD
CRANK
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

OIL WICK
OIL WICK
FELT
JOINT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK
OIL WICK
COLLAR

SCREW

BLOCK

WASHER

ROD

NEEDLE BEARING

WASHER
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK
CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK
OIL WICK

COLLAR
SCREW
BLOCK

FEED MECHANISM (3)

QT.

bt O bt DO bt bk i ot L N o = — S =R = —— DN DN — Y

— DN DO






BIiE PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. MmEES & NAME QT.
1 253000-91 HHEi#E ADJUSTING BAR 1

* 2 253003 HEF v b NUT 1
3 240252 HE#& % SPRING 1
4 240253 HE #5 2% % SPRING 1
5 253026 # x PRESSER BAR 1
6 253053 kR OIL GUARD 1
7 206139 HMxiEE+ PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
8 005118 Exv,/Csx12 SCREW 1
9 253005-91 xR GUIDE 1
10 007025A ¥xv /M4 SCREW 2
11 253028 74 VH-H-F FINGER GUARD 1
12 007010 ¥ xvY,/M3X6 SCREW 1
13 240474 B & WASHER 1
14  XXXXXX #x () PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
15 001170-3 E£xv,/C4X%x9 SCREW 1
16 253008-91 A LEVER 1
17 192024 A3 - COLLAR 1
18 W00024-1 IExvY /W2 X4 SCREW 1
19 206157 Vv s LINK 1
20 005386 Bftxv,/C7 SCREW 2
21 253010 2P YNZR SPRING 1
22 206156 A5 - COLLAR 1
23 005084 ANA XY /CHX5b5.5 SCREW 2
24 206149 25 vy (L) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
25 005187 ¥xv/Chx 14 SCREW 1
26 253027 Vv LINK 1
27 005184 Bftx v, /ChH SCREW 2
28 206148 2735 vy (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
29 002022-4 NAEAxY/C10Xx9 SCREW 1
30 253013 ith SHAFT 1
31 253014 LN - LEVER 1
32 007034 Ezxv,/MEX10 SCREW 1
33 253015 7545 v b BRACKET 1
34 0070194 ¥xv,/M4x8 SCREW 2
35 004581 N XY /ML X20 SCREW 1
36 004805 NEF v b M5 NUT 1

@% = BRFEALT] @1 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX 34—~ V=TT, — 923 — @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

46~47HDOY — VR =Y RTCHELTLEE N, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46~47.



7

|
~ l
: e
(’/ @A '7\_
e

® @ ®

i



v i Y il
REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES

1 254501A892

2 004514

3 254511

4 254503-92

5 004534

6 254504

7 240062

8 004805

9 254519

10 206180

11 306671

12 254506

13 004547

14 254507
%15 254518

16 207925

17 202176

18 233020

19 212039

20 001227

21 254516-92

22 007020

23 007022

24 257565
O - AT

HYoFRFH RN
Mg e 4

T owuNTmud

\}.
AN
=
o

NN
A TR NN

2
B

¥ux B B\

\\{}
\

H*¥OB/Y WERFYHF BESE

NN =g H
VB

SN\~ N\ X

NHHT
N
TGN

NAME

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

FELT

OIL WICK
0 RING
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

@ =Not for sale basically

SPREADER MECHANISM

QT.

— D\ = — pd ek ek ek ek —_ D\ k=

DD — == DN

Pt et ek



.

3-Needle




RIAFHE
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
1 254000-91
2 254022
3 002133-1
x 4 254003B91
5 004531
6 202868
7 254008
8§ 007019A
9 192120
10 206115
11 007018
12 303448
13 254023C90
14 254023E9U
15 254019
16 254021

17 254010A90U
18 254010B9U
19  254010C9U

20 254020

21 206203

22 206202

23 306301

24 005447

25 0070194
26 001817-2A
27 210319

28 208450-UA
29 201037

30 208448

31 208447-UA
32 201086

33 201068

O - A H

3

HyfHarT ®
T A NmEE N N

A AN A

AN AN

2 O

0101

N
=
>
X
0

N N, G

\%
AN
=
=N
mEs X
~ o2}

NNNREHE SRR

BN WHENN »ITH o DHEBHEE WP

N W
TN

S 33 S S
HAR> T
NN

B S

N N N

NN

B i

N N

M
2

ES

HgEau N R
NG >

N

e

x O1

B wx<=|
0

T~
i3
~—

H

~
74
N

)ﬁ >tq-
M
AA‘T

FAFE WHXREE
B

X 12.5

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

HOLDER

SCREW

WASHER

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION POST COLLAR
SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
CUP

SPRING (HEAVY)
RATCHET

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)
SPRING (LIGHT)

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

DO D DD — — Pt bt e ekt

[ S —y

—— D\ — DD —

—



248+ | 3A4%
2-Needle | 3-Needle




S - 87 U HE

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ EE
1 253503
2 204107
3 201252
4 004527
5 205061
6 204754A
7 002193
8 253504-92
9 004501
10 303067
11  253505A
12 007019A
13 303448
14 253544
15 0070194
16 303448
17 253545
18 007010
19 234521
20 004535
21 253507
22 007009
23 2535084
24 007077
25 2535094
26 007008
27 240474
28 253516
29 0070194
30 253593
31 234561
32 253517
33 W09070-2
34 253506
35 253515
36 007019A
37 253514
38 0070194
39 253548
40 007019
41 303448
42 253547
43 137108
4 137109
45 005387
46 253511
47 004554

% W

i

BE &

N EE
NABERENF /M4
IE A &

A5 -
NAxY,/C5Xx8.5
LN —
NARK
N2E&
&Y
xR Y/ M4 X
B &

%8

FEx Y,/ M4 X
B &

FxNY -

Y xv /M3 X
% B
IFx v /M3 X
% 8

¥ xv /M3 X
% B
mx v /M4 X
* %

Y x Y /M3 X
B &
SARRFE

Y x v /M4 X
/N F I
FEN
ﬁ%/\'*
Bfxy, / W5
B/

%8

Exv,/ M4X
%8

L xY /M4 X
SEN

ExY /M4 X
B &

% 18

A F I

238 AR
Bftx v ,/C3
%8

IEx v, /M3 x 3

WV /MB X 14

NAME

SHAFT
WASHER
SPRING
BOLT
RING

COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER
BOLT
SPRING

THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
THREAD
SCREW

WASHER
HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD
SCREW

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

WASHER

WASHER
TAKEUP

GUIDE

GUIDE

GUIDE
GUIDE
SUPPORT

GUIDE BRACKET

TENSION DISC

THREAD
SPRING
SCREW

THREAD
THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD

GUIDE

TAKEUP
GUIDE

GUIDE
GUIDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC
SPRING
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

o
o

b ok ek ok ek bk ek ok b ok 0O DO DD — = Pt et DN DD — e IND ot ot ot ok ek

—t et et

—— DN = DD 0D — DN — —

[y






LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

TRV S

<@
[<3]
=
(<]
-
Q.
=
(=]
(&)
(-9
o ]
@m
ot
-
=
[ 3]
(= a
[<3] o [<3] (&) = - =1 [<3] m
(=1 a. (=] w2 (=] =3 = [ (=] (=1
— a., [ — — o o - — —
[=} =) m f=] (= - m (== = [ca] = m - fe=] _
w w [ 3] (4~ (4~ [3nl = =~ [ 3] =l m w (4] (4~
[ 3] - = - = - - o
= e [=~Y- [=] [~ =} (=W~ oW (=] — [4- N> = m - [+ = - (o] (= [&] o ~ [4-] a (=) [=
et (3] B - () B g B A B - () = — - B oL EZmBE — B bt Q. = N - - -2 ) (x) << B A, o) B @) B [y = € B <l B -
=3 (&bl -oRco il =) £x3 (x] I @ E e m WD v @ Y =3 — aErO e 2] = o Y ) X LI 6 = x] O] = OO [xY = — [cacaNcafcINCS]
- - NSV [ R ] [+ 3 7p U No =m0 e [l K- A7 K- X} A - ] [« - (7o R 7p o - 3 ) - e | - 0 -<C ] =E [+ - N
- _) - = OO < OmMCcOO MmAaZmoO EHOA, <O BHOOO0Mm OEREOO - O Om oo a.Oom . O0a O — oo xm
= [--l- LN R 2 NEENEV Ne=E=mwm = N ULV EWY =Z v w NNV EEOVV moOowmwmm NV ME= = N ==
o ©
[aV] | —
© © © X © < x
© © x X R ey
X © X © o >
x X < <+ o © 0 <~ ) 00 00 < < — - = © 10
< w w0 X = L) X ™o ~xB\ X X X X = x = x S X X
= N o« < N2 = < S BEBeT4 =~ 0w < AN <% <« % < <
E RN = = <+~ = -\ N 3% \ TS+ 3 == S+ £+ 12N I 21 = =
BRI NN >\ 2N % N aN1 N =N\ 2%\ AN N> =2 BN\ FN\FEN NN\
B R N DN K AR B B X EDH K BEANLKS DN TN ENES B INe N NN
NEETmE XN XBEEEZ NBEYES NREES EXADNEN K e HENKDN ELYNY CKACEY A
N NSRS BRSERFEIN  BRSEEKR BEHINSERF DEEEE FENON BEWHY #HBERON KRXER KEXKIKR SEBSKRK
- [+
(2] n
Ry I 1 -
DO MU — 0D i LD W 4 00 LD T~ 00 00 < O N = 0O W<WO N =ML MW O D 00 LD Y OO M IO N ONM < OO WO OO MM
Ng W O WMo ) M OO M > M <A WO O 00 M LD —t N —=O OO NFANOM — =N < LD t~t~—O <M N <t ) —t b~ AN NN < D i = <~
O MO O WOINW — O <D e — MNOMO OOMOoOO O WD W LW O WO ILD N NM W MW MA W M O W W0 O W r— O
nm N Or-—-MmOo t-MNr~-Om o~ NN <~ O~ o~ M ~O o~ D MM MMM < OoOCOoOoO<TM TFTVNOL~-M Or~O<TmMm MNI~-MmMer—om
D — O W v OO —ID OO OO M e~ O WO MO OO OO O IO OO OO DO IDIO
a.Ja NNONN O NONON O NMOO — NN NO NONN—-HO ANNONON O NNOO NN NOAN O NNOMN NONOWMN NONOMN

- QN <P WO -0 OO — NI w t~ 00
i o 4 ot -

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

SCREVW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREVW

¥ XY/ M4 x 8
ExY,/ M4 x5.5

* E

00708
253617
007143

56
57
58






HimE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B@mEFEH
1 255035-91
2 255037
3 240135
4 200136
5 202199
6 200152
7 255003
8 240136
9 210766
10 004514
11 255021
12 255039
13 255005
14 007018A
15 240143
16 240144
17 255038
18 240145
19 202199
20 255099
21 007018A
22 255097-51
23 004821
24 240006
26 202199
26 255094-91
27 007018A
28 200140A
29 255123
30 200152
31 202199
32 255139
33 240144
34 255137
35 255038
36 202199
37 205763
38 202199
39 255140
40 202176

R
SN N\ | 91’\‘. 2
GON N

AVAN
- N\ T

>

NME ANdH g N

M5 X 5

RN e
=2
>
X
o

B oANE AH

BENHERY REHw Y FREYSE ONFERE S
NAVEERNERENAN

A AN

Y /M4 %6
M4

X

NN

AN
N
=~
X
»

N
s

GHHBE N BE Wl BREEN XNk dH b
GO N IR

N
X

ANl AW
NN N
NNN

NN Ry BYW LY EEDSHE S wIhmH
TNNN,

BEK Wk W
L RN

NAME

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
PIPE
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP

OIL RELEASE PLUG

SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

OIL TUBE

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP
PIPE
TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT

CLAMP
OIL TUBE
CLAMP
FELT
OIL WICK

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

QT.

et = DN pd et b ek b DN — = DN et DN = = Pt bk et bk ek it et bt ND DO D) = b st

[Ty SO —y






HingE Q) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. M@ EE EA ) NAME QT.
1 255041 A4 vy () OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
2 255048 b i O e OIL RESERVOIR 1
3 202287A B & WASHER 1
4 005138B Y x Y /HI1 X 12 SCREW 1
5 004504 Exv,/M8Xx20 SCREW 4
6 255042 oy v7”s 0 RING 1
7 255091-91 &£ ¥ 7 (#) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
8 255092 Xy 7rEE PUMP BODY 1
9 255023 R PUMP BODY 1
10 255024 W SHAFT 1
11 255025 a-—- 4 - ROTOR 1
12 255026 o- % - ROTOR 1
13 255027 0 - % - ROTOR 2
14 255028 H N — COVER 1
15 007026 ¥ xv,/M4x25 SCREW 2
16 007015 ExY,/M3.5x14 SCREW 2
17 255033 73 v b BRACKET 1
18 255019 Yx —AhFwA - N WORM WHEEL 1
19 004514 Itx Y /M5 X5 SCREW 2
20 004531 S x Y /M5 SCREW 2
21 255093 S JOINT SCREW 2
22 206233 T L X vF OIL FILTER 1
23 210200 755y b/ T 4NV - BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1
24 206431 oy v7r 0 RING 1
25 210201-PD & COVER 1
26 007021A ¥xv/M4x12 SCREW 3
27 9A3002 AP A % FILTER SEAL 1






HR&EE

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HaEEE

207065-9P
207066-PD
207067-PD
206781
005053

(o] Ol DN —

207068

R
3

SN
Uy
\ X
AN 4
b

S AN

N

Qg W\
T,
\

4 X4.8

NN
G
- \\V

\d
n

N
<

NAME
SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS.

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

CAP
PIN
SCREW

FELT

HR DEVICE



®{@x4




B RR

REF. PART NO.

NO. WMREF
1 009016
2 206338
3 206336
4 259000
5 004512
6 206337
7 205764
8 205765
9 007093
10 206329
11 007027
12 205467
13 009016
14 206338
15 009032
16 207073
17 207074
18 200728
19 202045
20 005020
21 259003AUB
22 004906
23 303335

3

(v b)

SRR Y Y
4 Nuow
N AN
T T Uy
>~ >

G e N MR BISe <

SHob 3

i AN
SN
\:

N
2
(0) ]

ST U
duw N

~N
e VvV IR

SELBER »NwXNH
<
AN

YR B

Bxs EBYHWI
A\ of

AN

-

(@ o]

B>t 2

NAME

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER

NUT

REST BOARD

BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LINER

SCREW

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW

SPACER

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW (SET)

SCREW

RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

INSTALLATIONS

QT.

N N N N e kI i N O

—






HIIE
REF. PART NO.
NO. HmES
000486A9S
000486B9S
1 000503-SA
2 000509
3 004835
4 000505-SA
5 000505ASA
6 0003804
T 201252
8 004803
9 000381-SA
10 000507
11 000382-SA
12 007102
13 000512
14 004022
15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA
17 004021
18 004805
19 000383-SA
20 000384
21 004014
22 004803
23 000233-SA
24 004012
25 004803
26 000293A
27 000293B
28 004012
29 004803
30 000527-SA
31 00052TASA
32 000506
33 004117
34 004805
35 000386

A6 A 3
7 fm
o
PPt
K

SER N gk m
N oA~ A~
- o W
.

B

YREEY Y ¥+
< B

&

SEo RN
<

<

N
% N

B>HK 3 Xe

o]

7~
l‘l"x
o

Nt Pt

Byxu ¥ BERCCHEH BH¥ww
o

SEHw N H
¢ U\ 7=\

- 278
\01
gx
o'l.—‘

*OFHER N

= I fmf

e\ Fv«
-2

RIS DE HBRSEH
N e Nane N\
> B s R0 Z
P N 8 AN
x‘q-[qzx

YWY GCEBEBY G RN UEY YuAav
\01
2
(¢) ]

+ 0 SOOI NI O i fmf B e

+ >F
9

Y /M6 X 32

NAME

THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY

CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET
THREAD EYELET
SCREW

NUT
ROD CAP

— 4] —

THREAD STAND

QT.
1

1
1 1
2 2
1 1

DD — DN DO DO [ =~ o)
DO DN — — DN DN OTOT Ol Q1 O1 U1 — —

[y SO T S —
Pk ot ek ek

2 2
2 2
1
1
1 1
1 1
1
2 1
4 5
2 2
2 2
1 1



S\




R ACCESSORIES

REF. PART NO.

NO. R ES % NAME QT.
1 000453 #M4E./1000CC OIL CONTAINER/1000CC 1
2 000178 vyyavit4nv,/50CC CONTAINER - SILICONE 1
3 000131 vty b TWEEZERS 1
4 000127 F34 2= (K) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 1
5 000528 F34x— (H/N) SCREWDRIVER (SMALL) 1
6 000529 F - L VFFRFSAN- ALLEN KEY DRIVER/2. OMM 1
7 000474 F-LVFFSAN— ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1. 5MM 1
8 000399 *-LVvvF,/3MM ALLEN KEY/3MM 1
9 0003924 8 CHAIN 1
10 000671B $t (UY128GAS # 9S) NEEDLE 1
11  000672B $+ (UY128GAS # 10S) NEEDLE 1
12 000480 R Y PEDAL 1
13 000908 + 4o vhN~ (th) DUST COVER 1
14 000482 TR Y — Ny S ACCESSORY BAG 1



03F A

08 F




ERE&S (— 03,08)

REF. PART NO.
NO. MmEE

258169
007154
258170
258168
007154

258167
210585
007156

[l Nep U1 WD —

A

"ERN (A)

SEx v,/ M3X 3.5
TERN (X)

mEN (£)

¥ xvY,/M3X3.5
HEAN (F)

B &
ExvY,/M2.5%X 3.4

NAME

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS (— 03,08)

(RIGHT)

(LEFT)
(LEFT)

(RIGHT)

QT.

[ X

DO DO —



W264 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

JZ (1)

WO—* ¥9- 90 y9- $0€
svosziAn 95-80Y.ST 950800652 95-815252 ose
491-052652 | d491-1¥16ST
¥0- 90 ~ yo- « 14:74
596162 26-£15652 215652 99652 O4E0-¥9ZTM
86- 950108652 | 8- 952
se#
SvosZiANn sy- 491-6¥1652 | 8VOSIE6SZ | BF- 8y
491 - £6265Z
ov- LovLSe 491-9¥18SZ | OVOLIO6SZ | O¥-11GISZ orz
sol # vo- « ¥90 Y- ¥og
SYOsZiAN 96-89¥.S2 958800652 95-816252 9c€
491-062652 | 481-1p165Z
0~ w yog ~ ¥0- « voc
g9c.52 26-£25652 215652 99652 a4c0-¥9ZM
95- 95000652 | 9S- 952
s6 #
SvogzLAN gy- 491-6¥1652 | 8vASINESZ | BF- 8ve
491 - £6265C
oF-10v152 491-9VI6SZ | OpALISBSZ | OF-11SIS2 ovz
sol # vo- ~ Y90 # ¥9- « voe
sSvoeziAn 95 - 19b252 9SOPLO6SZ | 95-816162 o€
491-65265Z | 491-8¥16SZ .
yo- o ¥0D ¥o- « 92
coc162 26-£15652 215652 996252 85— 950€1965Z | 9G6- 85z 0010-¥9ZM
S8 # _ _
SVD8ZIAN 8¥- 8y0 « 8y- o 8z
ov- 401L-$5285Z | 49L-9VI6SZ | OVD « or- ove
26-00¥252 260210652 | 2e-11SI52 22
so1 # vo- o veg « vo- ey
svosziAn 9S- 19¥L52 9SarI96SZ | 9S-BISISZ 96€
491-S62652 | 491-8¥16SZ
vo- o veg vo- voz
505252 26-€15652 215662 996262 95- « 9s9EL9662 | 96— « 92 8010-¥9ZM
Se # _ _
SVDBZLAN 8y- « s¥g « 8- « 8ve
ov- 491-¥52652 | 491-9VIBSZ | otg « ov- ove
26-00VL52 2egz10652 | 2E-l15152 22
uvay 1NOH4 1004 90a 00a 31vid H3Q10H "03ds/
F1033N H3AVIUdS auvN® 310338 434001 ¥3ISSIHA | 033440 | QIIA NIV 31033N 31033N 3dAL INIHOVIN
# —SRALY (B)E 45 _ (RxHE —\/— RBOXGER BOAYE 2% 4 B A

W264 Series
—JIN—"

e

\

8 & &

— 46 -




W264 Series
GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

HF—INR—UK (2

W264 Series

B o

&

o ¥ yo- ¥eD vo- vt
voBZIAN 491-162652 | 401-8¥1652
s 95- 19¥252 950809652 | 9S-81SISZ 9se
ses.s2 26-£25652 215862 996262 oV80-79ZM
S6 3 8y- 8¥0 8y- « 8¥2
svosaiAn 491-252652 | 491-9¥166Z
oF-00¥25Z 0¥O01965Z | O¥-L15.52 0¥z
sot 4 vo- vog « vo- voe
vz 401-152667 | 4901-8¥1652
9S- 18¥.52 958608652 | ©S-81SIST 85t
595152 26-£.5652 215652 995252 8V80-79ZM
S6 # 8y- L1 Y 8¥- 8¥2
AN 401-252652 | dol-0¥16SE
$vo ov-00¥262 ova0L06SZ | OF-LlisisZ ovz
uvay INOY 1004 v0a 900Q ALvid ¥3A10H "03ds/
033N Y3QVIHS Qquvne 31G33N u3dool ¥3ISSId | Q334440 | Q3IFINIVIW 133N F1033N 39NVS 3dAL INIHOVIN
+ —&RINLY (BIE#E _ (R)E4E =M=l Tt HAXEE ROFE iz B =L B2
& 0 &

@ @




W264-01CB,CC

H—=S—18—Y FFIRHEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
3.2 257517-82 5.8 257518-56
4,0 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48
§.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
|
| l
NG NG NG
3.2 259612(B+C)32 5.6 250613(B-C)56 5.6 25”14{8’0 56
4.0 250612(B-C)40 6.4 250818(B-C)64 6.4 2590814 (B+C)64
4.8 250812(B<C)48
71«; NG © L | NG
' =1 i ;
( [l Tl
‘ T
© Uuull| @.]__ .]][J
| SO
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
Hez0 35 20 lass Heto ez
1 l |
I I I
- N
250146-16F 259148-16F
FiEBR
COMMON PARTS S 1E§ lT : i:g
257565 H H ¢ H g ¢
} 250254-16F 259255-16F
257566 |
NG NG
% 3.2 257460-32 5.8 257461-56
4.0 257460-40 6.4 257461-64
4.8 257460-48
5.6 257460-56
259872 8.4 257460-64
é o
[<]
e
250573-92 )
. / I l
W264-01CB,CC W264-01CB,CC
X 2324240°248256+264 X 356-364
- I | #t iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W264-01CB B TYPE
W264-01CC CTYPE — 48 —




W264-03FB,FC

Y=I—=1—y FIIRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.8 257518-568
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-684
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
I L__I
| l
NG NG NG NG
4.0 259611(B+C)40 4.8 259815(B+C)48 5.6 250607 (B°C)56 5.6 259608 (B+C)56
6.4 250607(B°C)64 6.4 259808(B-C)64
@ 7—--NG ' 7-—~—NG ' NG
l” q ] f 5
e
O | q l O L ol
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
259146-16F 259149-16F 259147-16F
HEHE IHH HREH
R S s G 1
l ]
|
250253-16F 259250-16F
NG
5.8 257468-56
6.4 257468-64
W264-03FB,FC W264-03FB,FC
X 240248256264 X 356364
# W\
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE W=r8= RT Ly ¥ — $RRBEEBRL T E S0,
W264-03FB BTYPE See page 48 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W264-03FC CTYPE — 49 —




===y RIIBAE
GAUGE PARTS

W264-08AB,AC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.0 259610{8‘0 40
4.8 259610(B-C)48

P e————

7

O L

BType  CType

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 250809&8'0 56
8.4 250609(B-C)64

© | 7‘“

O U Ll

BType CType

250146-16F 259148-16F
H E i; E %Z
259252-16F 259251-16F

H

-

NG
4.0 257480-40
4.8 257460-48

=l

8 257461-56
4 257461-684

Q) (o]
c 0 C 0 0
=) H S
G
W264-08AB,AC W264-08AB,AC
X 240-248 X 356+364
. # K

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N=rt= 2T Ly ¥ — HRRBEEBRLTES W,
W264-08AB BTYPE See page 48 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
W264-08AC CTYPE — 50 —




INDEX

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

WD NN O
- ™

39 14
35 24

€ 0N O b= = b= b=~
MM

s

O O B

Vo
00 v X © 00 v LD O T~ O

coocoocooooo
NN NNNNNN
MO PPN~
AP e
DAD AN =D=M
NN AN N™m
W W
cco
Vo)
OOD WD~ WO
COoOOOFONNNM
o e O = DO vl vt
et =P DRDRNND
DO~ PDOD
e v v v v et O

- - -} -} - -
OODPDODDBDADDD
i = et v v v e -
cocooocoooeo
£~ £~ £~ £~ £~ = £~ b~ 0~ 0~
oooocococoooo
coocoococoooo
M= LD MO P N O N D
NNNMMmOInW o
B 4D IO T~ - DD
R e R b h R o R
= D O D D D D DD
g
LD LD D LD LD AN AR D D 1D
P
oo Oo0o0o
coooocooooo
FONIN D= D D
LT ——

2
3
0178

000233-SA
0002934
000293B
0003804
000381-SA
000382-SA
000383-5A

<D T € 00 v—1 G0 00 O LD b~
rHrir A O M H N

DD DON == D
OO v vt vt v

DI D FOFON

M=t I PO
THU MDD M ME=t=
o <t vt vt -t —
WD ODDNWOWDO D
00 00 00 = ™= ™= O <O <O <O
L LD LD €O O O = = b= =
- -2 -2-X-2-1
e beioioioiciaiababel
NN

4 OB LO = < O <O 00 S0
O3 O LDt v vl vl el

DODEADOOMMOD
D D O oI

o3

=d

@ -
OOr O D OO v
O O © 90 €D D 00 W NI N
== NOO—O O
COCO™rNNNO My
Tt v vt vt et et OV ) O
NN NN

= €O = ) O LD = LD ™ 00
© U v=d O vt vt

DPODODODODNODTN?
vt vt -t —enom

0
2
2
8
3
1
68
T4A
6
1

oo
A~ RO OO O v
OO v vt v ved v
COCOCOOCOODD
NN

MNOPW OO NO~O
Tt vt O D D O O 4

DDDBDA DDA =
NI I N ~—

NN Ot 0N
O € i O3 v O O N v
O vt v v D - B = D
— OO I O I N

- -

==

] |
L0 LD L0 LD LO LD B~ 00 D
€0 €3 O € N O < 1 60
Lo B =
= = t= £~ t= t= 00 00 60 P
coocococooooo
NNNNNNNNNN
MM RO = ND
- €0 =t €D D i v D
LD OB vl €= O 7D ¥ vt vt =t
O D I N

OO0 OOOOO0O

D D DU NI - DD
il AN N
O O U A v LD rodf T v v
Mmmm meaamo»
o~ (=]
o (-9
' '
DD O =~ DD
CHROOOOS W0
CONNMNMMMNMW
coocoocoocooS
v yd e vl vty o] g ] ]
NN NNNNNNN
4O €= 9 €= i 00 I £~ I ©
DN OO O
- M= ODD D
O vt pod vd vd v v o vl v

MO O P v OO N O
CNrdrdud et -+

WM DDr— NN rd
CICIOD vt O vk vk vt €D

-
IO €O T = = 00 v i v
NNNNNNNM O™
cococoooocoo
= Tt b= b B - -t
OO0 OODOOD
coocooocoocoo
Ot~ 60 © = O O Wi
MDD AN NI D
= LD O O O O vt vt vd
Dt HHOY o

DD v v v LD €D D D D
HEANNNNM MMM

€00 OO IO M W N
HNML NS N
T 0D £ OO D i LD D
€ = O3 vt vt v ©

— Y byt =t O D O
O 6D O < < P <P <P <P
coocooscoooe
£ £~ = = = b~ t~ 0~ 0~ 0~
cocoococoocOoS
cocococococoocoo
L OO M OO N D
NNWM T NN
O 40D € vt € vt vt v
O et

oo OoOCOoODOSD

000527ASA
000528

coocoocooooo

DO O O rd oD
—NNocOoOoOOoOoOO
— O O LY LD LD LD LD LD LD
SO P P
CODODOCODS
CODOODOOOD

00 60 P B~ I LD WD O £~ =
v € 00 CO <X O\ £~ 00 0O I
v v = O D ) D D P
LD LD LD LD LD LD 10 D LD LD
cCooo0ocoOocOoO
coocococoocooo

OPFNODIOND I D
M -l

O v LD O340 LD LD = 4O T
D v IO D v v -~

004512
004514
004514
004514
004514
004522
004522
004524
004524
004527

© t~ = < 00 LD WD IO
N Nawwne
€ OB vt = LD b i LD LD
O O O et
I D D D LD I ) P
LSS0
labalalalala ok okl o]
£ 0= = - B - O - b
SO0
cocoocosooS
€067 v <O I N 00 S D

O3 v O3 vt O3 et et NI I
DO OB LD O D) O vl =t
L NNNM ™

o

=

coocooooooC

GO P DO D ML O O N
= oW N -

=D A DD = LD D vl
HOIMD NI D

004527
0045217
004529
004531
004531
004531
004531
004531
004534
004534

MDD ==L DD DD
N NINIMm MMM

= O N DO - 00

OO LD vl X €O ¢ 00 v D LD
e O e

LD vk vt vk vk B D D T D
WD D MDD

2O T~ €O o 00 W' LD © O N



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
240234 17 5 1 251030-91 7 21 1 252721-91 19 60 255037 33 2 | 259612B40 46
240235-92 19 61 | 251533-92 13 24 1 252725 19 36 | 255038 33 17 | 259612B48 46
240235-92 21 7 1 251534 13 26 1 252726 19 20 1 255038 33 35 1 259612C32 46
240236 17 4 1 251535 13 29 252727 17 61 1 255039 33 12 1 259612C40 46
240237 17 6 1 251536 13 36 . 252729-91 17 69 1 255041 35 1 . 259612048 46
240251 17 35 1 251537 13 32 . 252731-91 17 64 1 255042 35 6 1 259613B56 46
240252 23 3 1 252035 15 4 1 252730 19 68 | 255048 35 2 1 259613B64 46
240253 23 4 1 252036-9 15 1 1 253000-91 23 1 . 255091-91 35 7 1 259613C56 46
240263 5 10 | 252037-% 15 5 1 253003 23 2 1 255082 35 8 1 259613C64 46
240278 31 37 | 252039 15 8 1 253005-91 23 9 1 255083 35 21 | 259614B56 46
240279 31 36 1 252040-92 15 19 | 253008-91 23 16 1 255094-91 33 26 1 259614B64 46
240308 31 38 | 252041 15 21 . 253010 23 21 . 255097-51 33 22 | 259614C58 46
240321 17 31 . 252041 15 27 . 253013 23 30 . 255099 33 20 | 259614C64 46
240321 31 46 . 252042 15 22 1 253014 23 31 1 255123 33 29 1 259615B48 46
240332 31 43 | 252043 15 23 1 253015 23 33 1 255137 33 34 1 259615C48 46
240474 23 13 1 252044 15 12 . 253026 23 5 1 255139 33 32 1 2700664 3 22
240474 29 27 | 252045-92 15 25 1 253027 23 26 i 255140 33 39 | 270176 3 23
240506 15 38 | 252046-92 15 17 1 253028 23 11 1 257460-32 46 | 275034 31 18
240544 21 25 1 252047 15 28 | 253053 23 6 i 257460-40 46 | 303067 29 10
240546 31 48 1 252048 15 33 1 253500-92 11 8 | 257460-40 47 i\ 303335 5 27
240548-92 13 34 | 252052 15 29 1 253501492 11 11 & 257460-48 46 303335 39 23
240549-92 17 52 1 252056-92 9 7 1 253503 29 1 1 257460-48 47 | 303448 3 26
240549-92 19 34 | 252069 18 64 1 253504-92 29 8 i 257460-56 46 303448 5 19
240549-92 21 20 1 252075-91 15 34 | 2535054 29 11 . 257460-64 46 i 303448 19 72
240549-92 21 36 1 252077 15 31 | 253506 29 34 . 257461-56 46 1303448 27 12
250013 5 34 | 252607B92 17 1 253507 29 21 . 257461-56 47 1 303448 29 13
250019 5 4 1 252608 21 1 1 2535084 29 23 1 257461-64 46 i 303448 29 16
250020 3 14 1 252609-92 21 2 1 2535094 29 25 1 257461-64 417 | 303448 29 41
250021 5 23 1 252610 21 6 1 253511 29 46 . 257467-40 46 | 303448 31 13
250022EUB 5 28 . 252612 17 7 1 253514 29 37 i 257467-48 46 i\ 306301 27 23
250023 5 25 . 252613 17 11 . 253515 29 35 | 257467-56 46 1 306671 25 11
250117 3 6 1 252614 17 8 + 253516 29 28 | 257487-64 46 1 943002 35 27
250150-PD 5 1 . 252615 17 9 | 253517 29 32 1 257468-56 46 1 843067 3 30
250151BTD 5 6 1 252616 17 16 | 253533 31 4 i 257468-64 46 1 9A3069 3 31
250153 5 8 1 252616 19 3 1 253536 31 51 « 257517-32 48 1 943071 3 32
250154 5 20 . 252617A 19 6 1 253544 29 14 1 257517-40 46 | 943072 3 33
250155 5 21 | 252618-91 17 21 & 253545 29 17 1 257517-40 47 1 W00024-1 23 18
250157 3 15 1 252620 17 23 & 253547 29 42 1 257517-48 46 1 ¥09070-2 29 33
250158-91 3 13 . 252621 17 25 1 253548 29 39 1 257517-48 41 i
250173 7 19 1 252622 17 14 1 253593 29 30 . 257517-58 46 i
250233 3 20 1 252625 17 32 253623 31 33 | 257517-64 46
250234-TD 5 46 1 252626 17 38 | 253625-9P 31 28 i 257518-56 46 i
250255 5 17 1 252640 19 11 | 253627-91 31 26 1 257518-56 417 i
250256 5 14 1 252641 19 45 | 253631 31 12 . 257518-64 46 ]
250257 5 11 1 252657 19 63 & 253632 31 10  257518-64 47 i
250300 5 41 | 252658 19 71 1 253633 31 7 1 257585 25 24
250301 5 40 1 252660 17 39 | 253634 31 21 | 257565 46
250392 3 29 1 252671 17 40 | 253635 31 40 | 257565 41
250395-9P 3 1 1 252677 17 19 | 253636 31 30 . 257568 46
250397-PD 5 30 . 252678 17 41 | 253640 31 42 i 257566 47
250398 5 31 . 252679 17 42 | 253641 31 50 . 258167 45 6
250399 5 32 1 252680 17 49 | 253669 31 1 . 258168 45 4
250400 5 38 . 252681 18 1 1 253670 31 53 | 258169 45 1
250401 7 1 1 252682-91 18 8 1 253671 31 32 . 258170 45 3
250402 7 2 1 252683 19 9 1 253673 31 55 1 259000 39 4
250403 7 9 1 252684 19 10 | 253674 31 45 1 259003AUB 39 21
250404 T 10 . 252685 19 47 | 253675 31 57 | 259146-16F 46 :
250405-PD 3 2 1 252686 18 46 . 254000-91 27 1 1 259146-16F 47 :
250411-PD 7 5 1 252687 18 19 . 254003B91 27 4 1 259147-16F 46 :
250413-9P 7 16 1 252688 19 25 1 254008 27 7 1 259148-16F 46 :
250414 7 18 . 252689-92 19 58 1 254010490 27 17  259148-16F 47 :
250415-PD T 17 1 252690 19 56 1 254010B9U 27 18 1 259149-16F 46 :
250416 7 13 1 252691 19 48  254010C9U 27 19 . 259250-16F 46 :
250417 T 14 1 252692 18 51 : 254019 27 15 . 259251-16F 47 :
250421 7 8 1 252693 19 49 254020 27 20 i 259252-16F 47 ‘
250421 7 12 1 252694-92 21 28 254021 27 16 i 259253-16F 46 :
250425 5 43 | 252695 17 47 1 254022 27 2 1 259254-16F 46 :
250506 11 15 | 252697 21 9 | 254023C9U 27 13 | 259255-16F 46 :
250514 9 18 | 252698 21 10 . 254023E90 27 14 © 259572 46 :
250524 11 13 1 252699 19 14 | 254501A92 25 1 259572 47 :
250526B91 11 1 & 252700 21 23 1 254503-92 25 4 1 259573-92 46
250528-91 11 23 | 252701 17 29 1 254504 25 6 1 259573-92 41
250529-91 11 18 1+ 252702 17 27 1 254506 25 12 | 259607B56 46 :
250529491 9 11 . 252703 21 24 1 254507 25 14 1 259607B64 46
250530-91 9 15 E 252704 17 65 1 254511 25 3 1 259607C56 46 ]
250545-91 9 13 . 252705 17 66 . 254516-92 25 21 1 259607C64 46
250547A 11 21 | 252706 17 54 1 254518 25 15 1 259608B56 46
250552 11 18 | 252708 17 56 1 254519 25 9 1 259608C56 48
250554-92 9 2 1 252709 17 57 | 255003 33 T 1 259608C64 46
250557-91 9 9 252710 19 30 . 255005 33 13 | 259609B56 417
250560A 11 7 1 252711 19 39 1 255019 35 18 | 259609B64 417
250561A 9 22 . 252712 19 44 . 255021 33 11 | 259609C56 417
250565-91 9 20 . 252713 21 16 1 255023 35 9 . 259609C64 417
250566-TD 11 26 . 252714 21 32 | 255024 35 10 . 259610B40 417 :
250572-91 9 1 . 252715 21 22 i 255025 35 11 | 259610B48 41 '
250573-91 9 4 | 252715 21 38 . 255026 35 12 : 259610C40 47 :
251014-91 13 1§ 252716 19 28 | 255027 35 13 | 259610C48 47 h
251016 13 4 1 252716 21 14 + 255028 35 14 1 259611B40 46
251017 13 9 . 252719 19 69 | 255033 35 17 1 259611C40 46 H
251018 13 12 & 252720 19 40 | 255035-91 33 1 | 259612B32 46

— 52 —






EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4§
COo,LTD’

Cat. No. 9739 OCTOBER, 1996
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	W200
	INTRODUCTION
	CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE&SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST
	GAUGE PARTS LIST
	Ｗ２６４－０１ＣＢ、ＣＣ
	Ｗ２６４－０３ＦＢ、ＦＣ
	Ｗ２６４－０８ＡＢ、ＡＣ
	ＩＮＤＥＸ（１）
	ＩＮＤＥＸ（２）

